L

5679@7 L 5679@7 /home/amp14442/dm. tecmod

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

|

|

|

| PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME:

: NUMBER REV JSED PIN CONTACT, SPECTAL VISIBLE CRIMPING DATA ~
| 567307 —1 B 854040-3 e7113 PAab LTR | CRIMP AETGHT WiRE SLoE SIM TO HDM 680106 %
| A NOT USED —-
: 5 NOT USED o
| C 025 +.00] 2y 65

| D 023 +.001 26-28 57

| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE £l

| Eo D
| WIRE . 042 = 20-24 64

I [NSUL 042 0 L020-. 025 63

| FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT =

| .300 | SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE L1585 51

: TERM APPL SPEC - WIRE STRIP LENGTH - BEO

: 129 59

| 128 58

: B 2 - C /—354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3370)B | 127 57

I 0 2 - C =304V 792 PIN, WIRE DISC C.335%0)0A | 126 REF - B EY944353-8 PAWL, FEED 56

: § Py T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 55
- (87 124 54—
| g T - B 5907071 -2 PLATE, SERTAL NO. 123 53
- @ 122 52

: . - 53 nee ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]

| 9 FE 120 ] - A EY0 /5531 SPACER, TONKER 50

| é T— I_I 2 - | A 21893-2 WASHER, FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK|119 49

| = 118 ] - A EY0BO b CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2Z 3TROKE| 48

| ; 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47

| = 116 46

: 115 ] - A EY0TYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

: FENCE SET-UP DIM z - A 21024/ WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] - C 45067531 RAM 44

| REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 2 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEFP-HOLD 1172 ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RKAM 4.

| REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5 TRIPPER | 111 ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(=/1Bx1.00)| 47

: 110 ] - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40

I 109 ] - A EY0T1 701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39

: ] - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX C#BR) HOLD DOWN 108 ] - C EY0T142-1 DISC, INSULATION 33

: 107 ] - D 3247771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: T - A 223538 SCR,SHLD (#.187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 ] - B EY021 21 POST, RAM 35

| 104 ] - B 2-BY907Bb-3 SUPFPORT, TERMINAL 34

: T - A 21009~ SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 ] - C 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33

: D 102 ] - A EY04532-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <ﬁ
| 4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x ., 190 1D PLATE| 101 ] - B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECTAL 37

: T - B 51493471 PLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 ] - B 455b8Y -1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BRC C10-32x.88) DRAG 494 ] - C 84386491 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

: T - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LWIANVIL| 98 ] - C 1 -4558688-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| = 2 - A 1 -22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: T - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 88) MOUNT [ NG Y6 ] - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b

: T - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 l - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 ] - D E-BY90504-4 GUIDE, S9TRIP (REAR) 24

: 2 - A 2=21002-1 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38)R STP GDE 93 ] - A EY0435 1 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

I 9./ 27

: T - A 1-21002-7 oCR, 5HC (B-32x%. 500 CAM 91 ] - A 4637561 GUIDE, SCRAP 2 B
: 2 - A 2-21000-7 oCR, 5SHC (B8-32x.50) 5CKk BLK] S0 20

| 84 REF - C 4626151 STRIPPER =

: als 15

| A 2 — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17

: REF] - A 2—22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 16

| 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE 85 15
R cer | - | A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 14

| 53 13

| o 0./ ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: T - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL| 81 ] - B E304B1 -2 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 1

| g0 ] - B 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 pb——
: g 1= ] ] - B 4625471 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3P 9

: é % Ids ] ] - C E-683403-9 ANV ITL 8

| ; ; N4 2 - B 463310-8 SLADE, STRIPPING (#-2B) Yald I

| |z 76 6

| o2 75 1 - A 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5

: % ~ T - A 590b03-1 SPRING, ASS1aT 74 ] - B 238011~ SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: ¢ % T - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(B-32x.25)CP DsC| V3 ] - C E-b653454-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| | % 7 ] - C 4558868-b SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: i FRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A 1 ] - C 2456401 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

| ; — UM g?g% PART NUO DESCRIFTION ILEM — M g?g% FPART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM

: ' ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) ' ' ' ‘ ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| aTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN -

| DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: ) A CREASE LIGHTLY. E%EEQ'}'%ESSEEE%E?ED: DR 7/13/94]APP 7/13/94

: o — /3 ITEM NOT SHOWN S S LS AP T s e

| = D 0150-0443-02 CE MARO2 | LD DEe 4o C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN

; DI/’\ST ROTATED 180° /A\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. AT e et | STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |swairees crivecn

: © | 66 E B B T T e Eereees B/ A o= O R D) M 567907 S s

| A T . - —

: TSN s 0o anpl 4z | : : = 4 3 00773 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ; |7




